=STeEE BRAVERN AN

Production Designer | Screenwriter
estee.braverman@gmail.com | 929.293.5150 | esteebraverman.com

PRODUCTION DESIGN
THE MISOGYNISTS
UNWANTED

SHUDDER

BLACK MAGIC FOR WHITE BOYS

CATFIGHT
HEDGEHOG

NO ORDINARY MAN
FAKE IT

LINE 16

TEHILA

REEDS

DAILY BREAD
MAMENYU

SCREENWRITING
DAKAR

THEY GREW TO BE GREAT
WHEN THE WOLVES HOWL
PAINTING TEMPERAMENT
MAMENYU

OUR LITTLE ITHACA

OTHER WORK EXPERIENCE

CITY DOG STUDIO
THE OPERATING ROOM
GUM FILMS

PLAYGROUND PRODUCTIONS

EDUCATION

B.F.A (FILM), School of Film & Television, Sapir Academic College, Israel

MILITARY

Feature Film
Feature Film
Commercial
Feature Film
Feature Film
Feature Film
Music Video
Short Film
Short Film
Short Film
Short Film
Short Film
Short Film

in development
feature, live action
feature, animation
short, live action
short, live action
short, live action

Graphic Design, Production, Director, Editor, Distribution
Script Development
Script Supervisor, 2nd AD
Script Supervisor

ISRAELI AIR FORCE, Canine Trainer and Unit Commander (SGT)

AWARDS

AMERICA [SRAEL CULTURAL FOUNDATION, Ffilmmaking Excellence Award

IDB GROUP FOUNDATION, Film Directing Honors Scholarship

SKILLS

2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2008

2015
2014
2013
2013
2008
2007

2008-2011
2010
2009
2009

2008

2001-2003

2007-2009
2008

Photoshop CS6, Final Cut Pro, Final Draft, Excel/Microsoft Office, Hand-Drafting, Graphic & Signage Design,

Prop Making, Photography,

Research, Budgeting & Budget Management,
Languages: English, Hebrew, Spanish (moderate)

Crew hiring & Management.



