# ESTEE BRAVERMAN

# Production Designer | Screenwriter

estee.braverman@gmail.com | 929.293.5150 | esteebraverman.com

## PRODUCTION DESIGN

THE MISOGYNISTS	Feature Film	2017
UNWANTED	Feature Film	2016
SHUDDER	Commercial	2016
BLACK MAGIC FOR WHITE BOYS	Feature Film	2016
CATFIGHT	Feature Film	2016
HEDGEHOG	Feature Film	2015
NO ORDINARY MAN	Music Video	2015
FAKE IT	Short Film	2015
LINE 16	Short Film	2015
TEHILA	Short Film	2015
REEDS	Short Film	2015
DAILY BREAD	Short Film	2014
MAMENYU	Short Film	2008

# **SCREENWRITING**

DAKAR	in development	2015
THEY GREW TO BE GREAT	feature, live action	2014
WHEN THE WOLVES HOWL	feature, animation	2013
PAINTING TEMPERAMENT	short, live action	2013
MAMENYU	short, live action	2008
OUR LITTLE ITHACA	short, live action	2007

#### OTHER WORK EXPERIENCE

CITY DOG STUDIO	Graphic Design, Production, Director, Editor, Distribution	2008-2011
THE OPERATING ROOM	Script Development	2010
GUM FILMS	Script Supervisor, 2nd AD	2009
PLAYGROUND PRODUCTIONS	Script Supervisor	2009

#### **EDUCATION**

D.F.A (FILIVI), SCHOOLOLFIIII & TELEVISIOH, SADII ACAUETHIC COHEUE, ISTAEL	B.F.A (FILI	M). School of Film & Television	n, Sapir Academic College, Israel	2008
--	-------------	---------------------------------	-----------------------------------	------

## MILITARY

ISBAFLLAIR FORCE	Canine Trainer and Unit Commander (SGT)	2001-2003

#### **AWARDS**

AMERICA ISRAEL CULTURAL FOUNDATION, Filmmaking Excellence Award	2007-2009
IDB GROUP FOUNDATION. Film Directing Honors Scholarship	2008

# **SKILLS**

Photoshop CS6, Final Cut Pro, Final Draft, Excel/Microsoft Office, Hand-Drafting, Graphic & Signage Design, Prop Making, Photography, Research, Budgeting & Budget Management, Crew hiring & Management. Languages: English, Hebrew, Spanish (moderate)